DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

+ + + + +

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD

+ + + + +

MEET ING

p-----——————— »

IN THE MATTER OF:

Timothy Gleason :Fact Finding
:Hearing

p---————————— Ya

December 12, 2012
The Alcoholic Beverage Control
Board met in Alcoholic Beverage Control
Hearing Room, Reeves Building, 2000 14th
Street, N.W., Washington, D.C., Ruthanne

Miller, Chairperson, presiding.
PRESENT

RUTHANNE MILLER, Chairperson
NICK ALBERTI, Member

DONALD BROOKS, Member

MIKE SILVERSTEIN, Member
HERMAN JONES, Member

Page 1

Neal R. Gross & Co., Inc.
202-234-4433




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

P-R-0-C-E-E-D-1-N-G-S
11:08 a.m.

CHAIRPERSON MILLER: Okay. The
next case on our calendar iIs a Fact Finding
hearing, and i1t involves a personnel matter.
So, I would ask the hearing room be cleared
except for Mr. Gleason. Is Mr. Gleason here?
IT he"s here.

Is Mr. Gleason here, a Mr. Timothy
Gleason?

Okay. We had a Fact Finding
hearing for Mr. Gleason scheduled for 10:00.

(Whereupon, the above-entitled
matter was concluded at 11:08 a.m.)

(Whereupon, at 11:23 a.m., the
case was resumed.)

MEMBER ALBERTI: Why don®"t you
call the next case, and we"ll just deny him.

CHAIRPERSON MILLER: Oh, do we
need to do that here? Do we do that here?

MEMBER ALBERTI: Yes. We sure do.

CHAIRPERSON MILLER: Okay. Oh,
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wailt a minute.

MEMBER ALBERTI: That"s all right,
I don"t see anyone new here.

Yes, that"s really bad timing when
you don"t show up.

CHAIRPERSON MILLER: 1"m looking
for -- just wait a second.

MEMBER BROOKS: I believe i1t was
Woody Allen that said 80 percent of life is
showing up.

CHAIRPERSON MILLER: Right,
exactly.

MEMBER ALBERTI: Yup, you don*"t
pass the test if you don®"t show up.

Mr. Gleason has not shown up, 1
believe. |Is there a Mr. Gleason here?

Okay. Then 1 would move denial of
Mr. Gleason®s application as a manager.

Is there a second?

MEMBER ALBERTI: Second.

CHAIRPERSON MILLER: All those in

favor of the motion to deny say aye.
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(Ayes.)
CHAIRPERSON MILLER: All those
opposed?

All those abstaining?

The motion passes 5:0:0 to deny.

(Whereupon, the above-entitled

matter was concluded at 11:25 a.m.)
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